No. SY00051C

YERL: 202145 H21H

E%% Sdakuragawa
U BT (RS

6.

)x v 7 N U-2758B PR
o # 200 mm it O 200AVEHERMRZ 70
£ 5 = 50 m
H H E 4.0 m’/min
T — 4 iz K HLAIK P —AH 58 EE Bl
Hh 55 kW [ 2 fi
g K 400 V Mt #92R F fii
JELK #k 50 Hz, T R 98 A
k) AL — T LB hEE)
W = B 631077 TH  7312DBT
o EE T — 2B oA T A= I — MW45 AFUVA X =KV
42 RS ARAE X A
i s W 2 —E Ll 1FE (ISO VG32) 7.0 A%

AN ST o T —< LT IH + 2K

FrIEAY

=2 6C X 22  mm?

1C X 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 20m fEERE ¢ 376 mm
FTEBBME T mrnagsk faiEfs  damllfm)
BU r—v 27 :FCD500
F—H 7L —A:FC200
;’,i ey

E—H v 7 H:SUS420J2
77 NE:FC200

7L ar <A FCD500
lr— 7 F 23— FC250
PR AR VR - F - 11 SUS304

TE-B2 M 548 mm HAT: 515 mm  AES: 1387 mm Ao ARE B 560 kg

X IER THEIISME AR DU AT I TR EE

e &

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

A~ v 7 B E i B X

TYPE

p

3

SN ZRE

DISCH.DIA

i U-2758B L 200 wm 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
MBI | LR (fmin) | 235 (m) RS (min™ ) | A7) (W) | AT (%)
i I ) 4.0 50 3000 (50Hz) 55
NOTE
G
80 -
N
S
il i m
™~
60 - =
i TOTAL HEAD
| i N
. 1 100
. 1 90 i
N
N
40 - 4 80
i 17 | PUMP EFFICIENCY
| [
- 1 60
AT N
L1 \\u
{1 1004 50 ; N
P
204 804 40 b4
[ SHAFT POWER
1 604 30
/ il
1 0] 20 =L =
1 204 104+
04 04 o
(m) (kW) (Zo) 0 1 3 4 5 6 7
Q£ g 9 Z K CAPACITY (oi/min)
e R ML
“y |24 |27 LT pate 10-Aug-10
= E B |2 o Lt Hayashi Haruta
om [z |2F No. 00487A




9250,

Cabtyre (1246)
Cable
Flange_Dtmgnsion
VAN A 94 1999
200A Companion Flange
200A AEAMEIIVY
m (] ~\
S Et£: 25
OPNO) é;
1] 090209
°  4—C - - - - - O=O=0-
i OOOOOO
—1| OO0
1%
= ~
>
Lowest Level
REK{L 350
515 1387
: ' ! Date Sien Scale [Title / % ™ ] T EEe
ﬂ@ E.gﬂange of the draw!ng frame ~11.07. 11 Tuda 2B o 2 ‘% = i E:X ernal Diagram Dwgo. No
2 |G:Change of the terminal box cover. Aroroved ) L . M302368
. |_Add Flange Dimension. "17.08.17 Koizuni| A& _ =8 |Aer. 26,2000 Kanada 1/6 M T AER (%) G
ckg S
45 Cg? kEd Apr. 26, 2000 Kanada Tvee ELE;:(FZTRIC SUBMERS IBLE PUMP SAKUR_‘RA?INWLIU!_IIhﬂG.C"OLLm
S 2T 000l Havasn @Er U-2508C. U-27588 U-2608C (200v) | PO EREINITH - ZRUEPR




105
104

N\

Wiz

/2

\ | | 4

] =
> b o

L%@_ffd\
0

-

[Eio 0oT27Tclk7] |




(=) oh 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
| [ XXTEA =T 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
6 | AETALT =R FC200
Stuffing Case Cast Iron
24 —IF IR T AT R — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
Outer Cover Mild Steel
36 ET—HFTL—L FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
37 _X7YT 7312DBT
Bearing Ball Bearing
Lubricant Turbine Oil
59 |12 VAN
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
Mouth Ring High Chrome Alloy
61 | v AL TN FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron
65 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
66 AR —F 7RV SS400
Strainer Bolt Mild Steel
73 r— FCD500
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
74 = N — FC250
Casing Cover Cast Iron
75 VA TRAI—T SUS403
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
77 D2 A2/ FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
83 AT =T ) —)v MW45
Mechanical Seal -
g4 |RBANTVLT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
o5 | BRI CHTE
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
g7 | PEZ Tk FC200
Lower Bracket Cast Iron
93 AT —H -
Stator -
a—4 -
94 Rotor -
95 |E—HFTYTR SUS420)2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
100 R=T 2T —=ATn7 sy — MTP
Miniatue Thermal Protecter -
Loz [TV 631077
Bearing Ball Bearing
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
105 [TREEHIRZ 7 SS400
Companion Flange Mild Steel
Date Sign ST
Approved | 2010/5/31 Hayashi Title C *ﬁ)& M303691_KZ
Checked | 2010/5/31 Hayashi °"St”l‘ﬁ’;'§’0'}30 lagram
Drawn | 2010/5/28 Haruta Type U-2608C sxgE it > ZRMERR
Fig.No. Figd0127C-KZ U-2758B SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.

mi»'lp/ —Z1




34)135M12
101

4K

Tkt

13201

191914

AN\ f,,k//? L
\\\Vﬁm ///_
) |mHH .v/« : uHu| s M MW%|
\__ 5 ] e ___m %Y
O 1D
— ;
i / ik
mnz%%%wwwwﬁ\wa\\w&&@n@w@/w/@/ﬁ/wvvy@
200  QOG ® © @ %@ ® @

IFigooz42I@J




U-2758B(50Hz)

[ [mEzS HAh & HO—F [U2758B-4005-00008 [EE/REEE]  200V/60Hz]
W{ 200mm }W{ 55kW Prodot Code = | Voltage/Hz | E\
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
FvTRAYVT—T I 2PNCTS B fid 1meE ARFEIEbmE 22sq
1 CE21 OH Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 20 m Price:per a met;:’/SaIes:per 5m
NATFYL SUS304 M12 137&
2 NUN” 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 2
ARV SUS304 M12xL=50
3 |SUM1232B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
AVESZoar M N FC ~¢38
4 761 36 Packing Gland Cast Iron 1
5 170142 IKEIRAT LXyE =) =N 1 ¢35~38D=¢p75L=114
Rubber Packing Synthetic Rubber INyFUEEST2079(XRI5EY T
RAILITIT—R FC ¢38~¢$558 4-M12
6 221 36 Stuffing Case Cast Iron 1
VIR IRFEE FH|- BEEFIEBIFEY RHERA]
7 |AL120 Compound Epoxy resinEI 120 cc JL’ Not for sales
oy (=) mPN ¢353d=¢72.62
8 (*) OB1 1 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
Sy SUS304 ¢8
9 |SCU8 Shackle Stainless Steel 2
T—TIWNIT5U TR SUS304
10 77051 Chain Stainless Steel 1
_ E& I C1020PC 14sqxR10
11 TT1 4 10 Tipg Copper 1
_ EREmTF C1020PC 22sqxR10
12 TT22 1 0 Tip§ Copper 6
_ EEmF C1020PC 1.25sqx R4
13 |TT1.25-4 Tip Copper 3
_ ELESNILA (Jpn) AR R Japanese 35X 100 A
14-11731205 Ea:c‘h Label A é:yntheti?: Resin 1 A
_ EBEINILAE (Eng) &Rt English 35100
14-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:yntheti?: Resin 1
T—=JdNo50F FC ¢35~ ¢38
15 740838ET Cable Clamp Cast Iron 1 Set
AT ARILE SUS304 M8 x 20
16 HUM820 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 3
iegFa—7 & Rl 22sq~60sq ¢ 15
17178003 Tube é:yntheti?: Resin 6
EFa—7 & RkiE 5.5sq~14sq ¢ 10
18 78001 Tube é:yntheti?: Resin 1
HEFaL—7 A RikiE 0.75sq~3.5sq ¢ 6
19 178004 Tube é:yntheti?: Resin 3
FRARILE SUS304 M12 x 35
20 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AT Ty SUS304 M12
21 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NAERILE SUS304 M10 x 35
22 BUM1 035 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
AT Ty SUS304 M10
23 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
A—ZFIIRYIRF/N— FC 183x1456-¢12
24 2231 5 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1
_ EREHF C1020PC 14sqXR5
25 TT1 4-5 TipE Copper 1
FRINARD SUS304 M5 x 8
26 PUM58 Screw Stainless Steel 1
AT Ty SUS304 M5
27 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
_ EER)—T C1020PC 22sq
28 TT22 B Crir?\ping Sleeve Copper 6
RUNHEF21—T &Rk R TT22-B ¢20x100 1m=78050
29 7801 9 Insulating Sleeve é:yntheti?: Resin 12
_ EER)—T C1020PC 1.25sq
30 TT1 25 B Crir?\ping Sleeve Copper 3
RUNHEF1—T ERAtiE TT1.25-B ¢6x50 1m=78046
31 78027 Insulating Sleeve é:lyntheti?: Resin 3
D VAVE S AT LA 180%x140 6-¢ 11
32 (*) 40068 Seat Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
TINAN— STK ¢ 496 L=584 BREEEEEN
33 126065 Outer Cover Mild Steel 1 Ask -
_ 1TiASR SUS304 $261=48
34 HRU26 48 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
$IR C2801P 100x63 £ZIHMEE
35 173817 Name Plate Brass 1
E—HIL—L FC U-2506C~U-2758B PEEEEEN
36 120196 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1 Ask -
7T 7312DBT 7312DBTC3
37 B731 ZDBT Bearing Ball Bearing 1
RNTY T EE SS400 7312
38 AW1 2 Bearing Washer Mild Steel 1
Ay vk S25C 7312
39 |AN12 Lock Nut Mild Steel 1
oy (= PN ¢3.53 d=¢98.02
40 (*) OB1 9 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
RARILE SUS304 M8 x 20
41 BUM820 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
ATV T Ty SUS304 M8
42 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
>< wﬁx.[iu':n':@fHi'Tﬁﬂﬁ’y?f%‘?K&“TII?Zﬂ%QﬁFUi'd‘i Price and parts specifications are sul)]g*ct to change without notice. 1/3 Z X Fl 002428 5/ Doc. No \/[30520_]*KKC
¥ HUTOMIC Ask&FRHA DL OIEHRIIIVEELIZEN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. ~ 15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5547 /day of issue 28-Dec-2024




U-2758B(50Hz)

[ A& H 7 B HO—F [U2758B-4005-00008 [BE/ARE 200V/60Hz |
| D\schairge 2 O Omm OutPut 5 5 kW Proggt Code |- | Voltage/Hz | E\
5 HaES m & B e &R OB [
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
besh i A—EVH 2—EVHVGH32 BT
43 |T7000 Lubricant Turbine Oil 7L |Non-addtive Turbine Oi Not for sales
oy (=) N ¢5.7 d=¢299.3
44 (*) OG300 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
oy AL ¢4 d=¢ 360
45 (*) OH360 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
Ltwdy BT LA ¢ 484.4 U-2506C,U-43010B
46 (*) 701 79 L Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NANAARILE SUS304 M16 x 70
47 |HUM1670 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 8
AT Ty SUS304 M16
48 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
oYy AL ¢4 d=¢p475
49 (*) OH475 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
ARYRARILE SUS304 M16 xL=59
50 |ISUM1635B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 8
ATk SUS304 M16 17&
51 INUM16A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8
AT Ty SUS304 M16
52 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
AR SUS304 M10x 30
53 . BUM1030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
AT Ty SUS304 M10
54 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
SEUU Ao —IL 0Ltk d=¢55D=¢ 75 H=19
55 145001 Labyrinth Seal I-Tgh Chrome Alloy 1
SEJURL—L BUOLE d=¢ 55 D=¢ 75 H=13
56 145004 Labyrinth Seal mgh Chrome Alloy 1
FRARILS SUS304 M16 x 50
57 \BUM1650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
AT Ty SUS304 M16
58 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
1oRS V=N
59 110324 Impeller I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1
IR B0L88% d=¢ 160 D=¢ 200 t=20
60 {13097 Mouth Ring I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
oy AT L ¢5.7 d=¢209.3
61 (*) 0G210 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M12 x 35
62 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
APV Ty SUS304 M12
63 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
HU23UIIR FCD d=¢ 160 D=¢ 216 t=64
64 113098 Suction Mouth Ductile Cast Iron 1
AN—F $5400 ¢ 18 ¢500 H=220
65 14067 Strainer Mild Steel 1
AR—FRILE S$S400 M14XxM14 L=186
66 60051 Strainer Bolt Mild Steel 4
NATYL SUS304 M16 17
67 NUM1 6A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
AT Ty SUS304 M16
68 | SWUM16B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NAKZF YN SUS304 M24 Domed Cap Nuts
69 NCUM24A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
NATIh SUS304 M24 3%&
70 INUM24C Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
AVRTTyTx SUS403 D=¢60 t=8
71 72026 Impeller Washer Stainless Steel 1
AIRFF— SUS403 B10XxH8xL35 One Roundend
72 |[K10835A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
r=uy FCD U-2758B/50Hz
73 112146 Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1
=3 hN— FC U-2508C,2608C,2758B
74 111052 Casing Cover Cast Iron 1
Y INR)—=T SUS403
75 31 021 A Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
7K ek SUS403 D=¢ 78 t=8
76 172025 Water Shut Disk Stainless Steel 1
S—ILNTDOUYT FC MW45
77 2401 6 Seal Housing Cast Iron 1
AV IN SUS304 1/4B Hexagon Socket Head
78 |PLUPT2A Hollow Set Plug Stainless Steel 2
IRIKIRH 2R —R R - L=150
79 TT004 Detector Leading Wire - 1
_ EBER—T C1020PC 1.25sq
80 |TT1.25-B Cririping Sleeve Copper 1
RHEF 21— A s 1.25S8q/ &
81 178011 Insulating Sleeve éjvntHEtiEC Resin 1 —
oy (=) PN ¢84 d=¢ 3595
82 (*) OP360 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
AA=ALT—IL - 45
83 MW45 Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
BRNTDUY FC 202046 5 ~BA WEFSLULHERER
84 124213 D;;tector Housing Cast Iron 1 (30 =kt Es A
S5CERO HobALLT 4572 I/ AT 25, Price and parts specifieations are subject to change without notice. | 2/3 Z R Fie002428 E4F 75/ Doc. Noj M30520]-KKC
o BUIROMNC AskEGRHA DHOIRERBIHEDETIESN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. 15092020 | pyge Fig.Draw.No. g J61T/day of issue 28-Dec—2024




U-2758B(50Hz)

\ O£ H A B HO—F [U2758B-4005-00008 [EE/FRE 200V/60Hz|
| D\schairge 200mm OutPut 55kW Proggt Code |- | Voltage/Hz | E\
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
RIKIR 2R - BRI
85 |WD020 Inxfiltrative Water Detector - 1
FAINT—IL Nz} %= UN d=¢5b5D=¢ 78 t=12
86 8055781 2T Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber 1
TET S 9k FC U-2506C~U-2758B BEEELEEN
87 123186 LO\‘/::IEI’ Bracket Cast Iron 1 Ask -
NT7YUTHRT FC 7312 PEEEESN
88 123187 Bearing Cover Cast Iron 1 Ask -
AR $25C M8 x 30
89 BSM830 Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 4
ATV Ty SWRH4A M8
90 SWMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NARILE SUS304 M8x 15
91 BUM81 5 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
A7 AT SUS+A M A 37 [EATILA B
92 CSLWM8 Seal Washer StainlesTSteeHSynthet\c Rubber 1 Not for sales
AT—R - 55kW-2P 400V BREEEIEIL
93 51294 Smeor . 1 Ask
A—% - 55kW-2P 12 R A
94 150217 Rotor - 1 O—42f4&S v IMNEBIFE Not for sales
95 130191 T vk SUS420J2 1 |U-2506C~U-2508C SRR
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel O—5{F&ES v INEBIFE Not for sales
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 70
96 BUM1 670 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
APV Ty SUS304 M16
97 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
(WAVE S (=) WN ¢ 484.4 U-2506C,U-43010B
98 (*) 701 79 L Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
oy AT A $8.4d=¢ 3145
99 (*) OP31 5 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
_ SZFaTY—IILTOTIE— |- F 150°C
100/ MTP-H Miniature Thermal Protector - 3
oy =y N ¢3.1d=¢109.4
101 (*) OG1 10 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
R7)Y 63102ZC3 63102ZC3
102 B631 OZZ Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 50 D=¢ 120 B=27
IV v SKb5 6310
103 WW1 10 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
LET Sk FC U43010B/U2506C PEEEEEN
104122191 Up:er Bracket Cast Iron 1 Ask -
BERETIVY S$S400 200ASGPE AERARHIZVY
105 85053 Companion Flange Mild Steel 1
oy (=) WN ¢5.7 d=¢289.3
106 (*) OG290 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NAERILE SUS304 M22 x 50
107 BUM2250 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
- AREETNILA (pn) A EfthE Japanese 100 X 60
108-1 731 206 Caution Label A é:yntheti?: Resin 1
- FRFEETINILAE (Eng) &Rt English 100 x 60
108-2 731 21 0 Caution Label AE é:yntheti?: Resin 1
=TIy FUES SUS t=4.5x755x%x42
109 72079 Washer Stainless Steel 1
110 |FI pEI I Tk 1 BR5E1E5 X 65X 2000mm/ A
Felt Ring Felt (L=750mm/#)
_ AIRFTHT— SUS304 d=39 D=60 b=11 t=0.3
1= 7401 5T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=39 D=60 b=11 t=0.5
-2 7401 5T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AIRFTHT— SUS304 d=39 D=60 b=11 t=1.1
=3 7401 5T1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
FR#—IL Thav 50Hz ¢ 42
122 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
REARI—IL Fhay 40x%20
123 73438 Inspe:tion Seal Tetron 1
AVESIOTNZ/A 4] S - HRESMC (x) MOMFL=t0 |BIFEY
901/U2758BPO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 (*) should be included. Optional Parts
TSIV HE SS+SGP JISTOK200A 6-¢ 25 P.C.D.355 L=200 |RII35Y
902190033 Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel 1 ODJtiL;ma\ Parts
903 |AL =DYAMIN IRFS g 1 ¢cc FEHI(AL)FEEFI(HY951)/100:9~10 | BIFEY
Compound Epoxy resin 1Kg Optional Parts
TIIAANEERED - FHI(AL):FEEFI(HY951)/100:9~10 | BIFEY
904|HY951 - - 1 100g EEEEE Optional Parts
BERAMEIIVY SS400 150ASCPERERFHIZVY BllFEY
90585052 Companion Flange Mild Steel 1 ODJt;;Jna\ Parts
SBEREISUY SS400 250ASGPEABERARH®RIZVY BlFEY
906 185054 Companion Flange Mild Steel 1 ODJtiL;ma\ Parts
TV HE SS400 JST0K150A 6-¢ 25 P.C.D355 L=200] BIlz5Y
90790034 Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel 1 ODJt;;Jna\ Parts
TSIV HE SS400 JISTOK250A L=200 RIFEY
908190032 Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel 1 ODJtiL;ma\ Parts
A—5fF> v Ik - BEEEEEN
909 R5021 7U Shaft with Rotor - 1 Ask b
X wﬁx[iu':n':@fHi'Tﬁﬂﬁ1?1‘%‘@<&“TII@ZJ%Q$FUi'dg‘ Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 3/3 Z X Fl 002428 A5/ Doc. No \/[30520‘]*KKC
¥ HUTOMIC Ask&FRHA DL DOIEHRISIIEDELIZEN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing.  15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5547 /day of issue 28-Dec-2024






